Date

12 Jul
2025

15 Jul
2025

19 Jul
2025

22 Jul
2025

26 Jul
2025

29 Jul
2025

02 Aug
2025

09 Aug
2025

12 Aug
2025

16 Aug
2025

23 Aug
2025

25 Aug
2025

30 Aug
2025

02 Sep
2025

06 Sep
2025

09 Sep
2025

13 Sep
2025

16 Sep
2025

Type

Friendly

Friendly

Friendly

Friendly

Friendly

Friendly

Friendly

League

League

League

League

League

Cup

Cup

League

League

Cup

Cup

Halesowen Town FC Fixtures

Opponent

Malvern Town

Chasetown FC

Hednesford Town
FC

Tividale FC

Brackley Town FC

Kidderminster
Harriers

Stourbridge

Leiston

Barwell

Real Bedford FC

Stamford

Worcester City

Stratford Town

Stratford Town

Harborough Town

Alvechurch

Grimsby Borough FC

Grimsby Borough
FC

Venue

Score

Att

317

750

603

244

1106

1147

454

2034

807

804

695

Scorers

Cowley, Manning, Heather

Cowley

Cowley, Wragg

Player F

Trialist, Finn

Manning 41, Wragg 56

Manning 6, Cowley 53, Finn

70

Hickman 24, Cowley 62,

Butterfield 83

Wragg 21

Cowley 7

Cowley 10, Parker 54,
Hickman 57

Hickman 63

Cowley 18

Cowley 8,51 & 71, Finn 38,

Wragg 45, 87
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https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720327571295/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720327663868/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720327977111/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/08/09/match-report-Leiston-a/?fbclid=IwY2xjawMEpKRleHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETBsRjEwU0xLckNjUU5ZU2k0AR53a4VANBCmPd1BArzTRJ7C10S5DssfFYp2QMPOdUTx6VZ9QYQcvG0to4YGCQ_aem_1qyh55ctkrJgiVwzkjPf4g
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=KNz-UrCStBI
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328260645/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/08/13/match-report-barwell-h/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328327070/
https://shorturl.at/Ev7q2
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4JMR1U5FnGg
https://flickr.com/photos/evo54/
https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fht-fc.co.uk%2F2025%2F08%2F23%2Fmatch-report-stamford-a%2F%3Ffbclid%3DIwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTAAYnJpZBExT2ZFWGRmSXZ5c3Fod0NqUQEeEHir3IsHUlni1a-UfeEUC3XSWAcZZx7I05l0kXQEzTihEJWyiSTvhytx25M_aem_Qy741V_2l0TlpTzYzh6drA&h=AT0PVT6uIV9Gnn3S6jtI9T3ZfVPu5fc2_mQ9GithSXEihv4Rl6bQw2o23uTB8vQsU0_plntoyf08p3fgR4-04H4B-wpdUzkrtxdOkpTY_C-q0C1_i6tKf7W91IzFNYhy_NBKRzuljl1Q5IYrR5VkoiaotId_MV3xDno&__tn__=-UK-R&c[0]=AT0fxkJM3EIpjn-ktmI3b9D_rirytFfMtaTMTyQTNfR1mgIAPzR3v2hFr_UscCjz7qAn6tsAnOQYKMEIAfeyvzDwKVnAbb-dPMNXS44uZzWndbyoW-RndBIRzihG4yoVHWI4HytOtpqW3UfeqZZDkHl11j0cT2CU_vibQN_ChhEGY5u24NIGEpUOB0DGZWzHOeRtzZTMR9aj5TH52R63XCj-YQ
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328559096/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/08/25/match-report-worcester-city-h/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328592986/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/08/30/match-report-stratford-town-h/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328736849/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/09/02/match-report-stratford-town-a/
https://www.facebook.com/RadioHalesowenTown/videos/1122877676443659
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328778195/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/09/06/match-report-harborough-town-a/?fbclid=IwY2xjawMqYmFleHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETFPZkVYZGZJdnlzcWh3Q2pRAR6lmXrBq56bawVRW4VoykNirEAq4QuaKPvH8BuU0MBoRQtggA8UkNhoxLIJfQ_aem_ZOnFawWhJsNmWkrtFKOkeQ
https://www.facebook.com/RadioHalesowenTown/videos/774917782094467
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328862077/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/09/09/match-report-alvechurch-a/?fbclid=IwY2xjawMuTUBleHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETBQVjNRWU1jeXZFNzc2OU04AR489iyp5YYjs20BvOIbfEwZ2MJMB2MSUjw6HhHMETF_H-OlQCrk8Zdsrx5-VA_aem_d9ZtwNEKntF5IhToMXoG_Q
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328939917/
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720328998700/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/09/16/match-report-grimsby-borough-h/?fbclid=IwY2xjawM3ii1leHRuA2FlbQIxMABicmlkETBQVjNRWU1jeXZFNzc2OU04AR6O4i3tJecCQsCRGV0aopc-z8c01egoqi8EZazJ_zHT12b55zSB7m_JyWm7lw_aem_5egQ2_KnKX67RAwAIxr0Rw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uqPf7x58caY
https://flickr.com/photos/evo54/

Date

20 Sep
2025

23 Sep
2025

27 Sep
2025

29 Sep
2025

04 Oct
2025

11 Oct
2025

14 Oct
2025

18 Oct
2025

21 Oct
2025

01 Nov
2025

08 Nov
2025

15 Nov
2025

18 Nov
2025

22 Nov
2025

25 Nov
2025

29 Nov
2025

02 Dec
2025

06 Dec
2025

13 Dec
2025

20 Dec
2025

26 Dec
2025

Type

League

League

Cup

Cup

Cup

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

Cup

League

League

League

League

Opponent

St Ives Town

Stratford Town

Aveley F.C.

Aveley F.C.

Leek Town FC

Royston Town

Redditch United

Banbury United

Quorn FC

Needham Market

Bury Town

Spalding United

Alvechurch

Stourbridge

Stratford Town

Bishop's Stortford

AFC Wolverhampton

City

Kettering Town

AFC Sudbury

Leiston

Worcester City

Venue Score
H 1-0
H 1-0
H 0-0
A 1-0
H 1-2
A 1-1
H 2-3
A 0-3
A 2-2
H 2-0
A 2-1
H 2-2
H -
A
A
H
A
H
A
H
A

Att

934

885

699

1078

311

826

Scorers

Kellerman 86

Butterfield 48

Manning '81

Cowley 35

Cowley 32, 81

Alex Gudger, Jason Cowley,
Fin Holmes

Jason Cowley x2

Todd Parker & Jason
Cowley (PEN)

Fin Holmes

Jason Cowley x2 (79" &
90+6")

Rep
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https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/09/20/match-report-st-ivestown-h/
https://youtu.be/mYiAIliw_4w?si=x6H1m1Won-wUVuFD
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720329173774/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/09/23/match-report-stratford-town-h-2/
https://youtu.be/GRvS9OKzk8s?si=qiuiutr7jE1RDpsC
https://www.flickr.com/photos/evo54/albums/72177720329245713
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/10/04/match-report-leek-town-h/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/10/11/match-report-royston-town-a/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/10/18/match-report-banbury-united-a/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/10/22/match-report-quorn-a/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/11/01/match-report-needham-market-h/
https://ht-fc.co.uk/2025/11/08/match-report-bury-town-a/

Date

03 Jan
2026

10 Jan
2026

17 Jan
2026

24 Jan
2026

31 Jan
2026

07 Feb
2026

14 Feb
2026

21 Feb
2026

28 Feb
2026

07 Mar
2026

14 Mar
2026

21 Mar
2026

28 Mar
2026

03 Apr
2026

06 Apr
2026

11 Apr
2026

17 Apr
2026

25 Apr
2026

Type

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

League

Opponent

Bromsgrove
Sporting

Barwell

Royston Town

St lves Town

Redditch United

Banbury United

Needham Market

Quorn FC

Bishop's Stortford

Stourbridge

Spalding United

Bury Town

Real Bedford FC

Stamford

Bromsgrove Sporting

Harborough Town

Kettering Town

AFC Sudbury

Venue

Score

Att

Scorers

Rep

Vid

Img



